
ATTACHMENT C 
 

Boys and Girls Clubs of Huntington Valley 
Cooperative Agreement No. C-3-1830 Fact Sheet 

 
 
1. September 23, 2013, Cooperative Agreement No. C-3-1830, $117,077, approved 

by the Board of Directors (Board). 
 

 Award of Federal Transit Administration Section 5316 grant programs. 

 Initial term effective October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014. 
 
2. September 22, 2014, Amendment No. 1 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-3-1830, 

$55,195, approved by the Board. 
 

 Amendment to exercise the first option term and extend the agreement 
through September 30, 2015. 

 Increased the maximum obligation in the amount of $55,195. 
 
3. September 14, 2015, Amendment No. 2 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-3-1830, 

$55,041, approved by the Board. 
 

 Amendment to exercise the second option term and extend the agreement 
through September 30, 2016. 

 Increased the maximum obligation in the amount of $55,041. 
 
4. September 12, 2016, Amendment No. 3 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-3-1830, 

approved by the Board. 
 

 Amendment to exercise the third option term and extend the agreement 
through September 30, 2017. 

 No increase in the funding amount. 
 
5. August 14, 2017, Amendment No. 4 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-3-1830, 

$60,925, pending approval by the Board. 
 

 Amendment to exercise the fourth option term and extend the agreement 
through September 30, 2018. 

 Increased the maximum obligation in the amount of $60,925. 
 
 
Total committed to Boys and Girls Clubs of Huntington Valley, Cooperative 
Agreement No. C-3-1830:  $288,238. 


